State of Nefu Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
CHRIS CHRISTIE D1vISION GF SOLID & HAZARDOUS WASTE BOB MARTIN
GOFERNOR 401 E. STATE STREET COMVISSIONER
2ND FLOOR, WEST WING
MAIL CODE 401-02C
TRENTON. NJ (8625-0420
BUREAU TELEPHONE: 609-984-4230
KIM GUADAGNO
L1 GoVeRNOR

Mary-Ellen Gilpin, Director — Environmental Programs
Hudson County Improvement Authotity m 1 0 20]7
830 Bergen Avenue

9" Floor

Jersey City, NJ 07306

Dear Ms. Gilpin;

The Department of Environmental Protection’s Division of Solid and Hazardous Waste
(Department) is in receipt of a request for administrative action to the Hudson County District
Solid Waste Management Plan (County Plan) dated December 14, 2016. This request for
administrative action to the County Plan proposes County Plan inclusion of the Second Extension
Agreement to the Solid Waste Disposal Agreement between Hudson County and the New Jersey
Sports and Exposition Authority (NJSEA) for the provision of non-processible waste disposal’
services and the direction of waste to the Keegan Landfill for a period of six (6) months beginning
January 1, 2017.

The original Extension Agreement was approved on June 30, 2016 for a period of six (6) months
beginning July 1, 2016 while the condemnation action and Solid Waste Permit renewal process
for Keegan Landfill were being completed. Hudson County has requested an extension of the
original Extension Agreement due to various items that remain pending with the condemnation
and the renewal of the Solid Waste Permit. —

Pursuant to NJ.A.C. 7:26-6.11(b)14, the inclusion of the approval of the Second Extension
Agreement to the Solid Waste Disposal Services Agreement can be accomplished via an
administrative action. Therefore, this administrative action is hercby approved pursuant to
NJ.A.C. 7:26-6.11(f).

If you have any questions relative to this matter, please contact Dawn Slawsky of my staff at (609)
292-4393 or by e-mail at dawn.slawsky(@dep.nj.gov.

Sincerely,

Edward A. Nieliwocki, Contract Administrator 3
Bureau of Planning and Licensing

New Jersey is an Equal Opportunity Employer « Printed on Recveled Paper and Recyclable




